
सीएसआईआर-सकू्ष्मजीी ्रौद्योगिकी सस् ान/CSIR – INSTITUTE OF MICROBIAL TECHNOLOGY 

सकै्टर-36ए,चण्डीक़-160036/ Sector – 39 A, Chandigarh - 160036 

 

शु् ििपत्र/CORRIGENDUM NOTICE 

व ज्ञापनससख्योा03/2021/Advertisement No. 03/2021 

 

सखं्या . ए-13024/03/2021-आरएंडए          दिनांक /Dated: 29.05.2023 

यहविज्ञापनसखं्या/202/2 , जोककसीएसआईआर-सकू्ष्मजीि्रौद्योिकक स्ं ान्डीक में/7
पि(सात)(अनारक्षित - /5एिंअन्यवपड़ा ािकग - /2)कननष्ठसि्िाययसहायक(सामान्य0ंडंारएिं
क्रय), /2 (िो) पि (अनारक्षित - /  एिं अनसुिू्त जानत - / ) कननष्ठ सि्िायय सहायक (वित्त एिं
येखा)एिं/ पि(एक)(अन्यवपड़ा ािकग -/ ) कननष्ठआशलुयवपक,कोंरनेकेलयए्कालशतककया
कया ा,केसन्िंगमेंह। कननष्ठसि्िाययसहायक(सामान्यंडंारएिंक्रय)केपिकेलयएिर्तितय 
क  सखं्या ्शासननक कारं   से एत््िारा सशंोि त क  जाती ह।  र  स सखं्या को अ0 /प पि
(अनारक्षित - /4एिंअन्यवपड़ा ािकग - /2),प ाजाए  

With reference to the Advt. No. 03/2021 published for filling up of 07 (seven) posts (UR-05 

& OBC-02) of Junior Secretariat Assistant (General /Stores & Purchase), 02 (two) posts (UR-01 & 

SC-01)  of Junior Secretariat Assistant (Finance & Accounts) and 01 (one) post (OBC-01)  of 

Junior Stenographer in CSIR- Institute of Microbial Technology, Chandigarh. The number of 

vacancies for the post of Junior Secretariat Assistant (General/Stores & Purchase) is hereby 

amended due to administrative reasons and may now be read as 06 posts (UR-04 & OBC-02). 

2. उम्मीििार  क  सू् ना के लयए यह ंी अि सिू्त ककया जाता ह। कक विज्ञापन सखं्या /202/2  के
क्रमांक/2के्िाराविज्ञावपतकननष्ठआशलुयवपकका/  (एक)पि(अन्यवपड़ा ािकग - / )्शासननक
कारं  सेर्िककयाजाताह। आिेिनफ सकोिावपसयेनेकेलयएआिेिनननम्नलयिखत्ाूपपमें0कक
वििरं केसा दिनांक2/./प.2/22तक imtechgad@gmail.com परंेजेजासकतेहक,्जसमेंआिेिन
सखं्याएिंपिकानामआिेिनकेविषयमेंलयखाकयाहो: 

It is further notified for the information of the candidates that the process of recruitment to the 01 

(one) post (OBC-01)  of Junior Stenographer advertised vide Advt. No. 03/2021 at Sr. No. 3 stands 

cancelled due to administrative reasons. Bank details in the following format may be sent to 

imtechgad@gmail.com for the refund of application fee upto 30.06.2023, mentioning application 

number and post name in the subject line. 

आ ेदनससख्योा/Application No.: 

उम्मीद ारीानाम/Name of the candidate: 

उम्मीद ारीेवप ाीानाम/Father’s name of the candidate: 

बैंीीानाम/Bank Name: 

बैंीखा ाससख्योा/Bank Account No.: 

आईएफएससीीगड/IFSC Code: 

 

ददनासी 30.06.2023 ीे बाद आ ेदन फ स ी  ्त पतू ि ीे कीसी भी आग्रह ीग ् ीीार नहकस कीयोा
जीाएका। 

No request for refund of application fee shall be entertained after 30.06.2023. 

Contd…2/- 

mailto:imtechgad@gmail.com
mailto:imtechgad@gmail.com


-2- 

 

3. अ्यतनिर्तितय क सखं्याननम्नानसुारह।:- 

The updated vacancy position is as below:- 

क्रमासीसस.
Sr. No. 

पदीानामए सपदोंी ससख्योा/Post name & number of posts* 

 

01 कननष्ठसि्िाययसहायक(सामान्य0ंडंारएिंक्रय) 

पि क सखं्या:/प 

(/4पि–अनारक्षितएिं/2पि-अन्यवपड़ा ािकग) 

Junior Secretariat Assistant (General /Store & Purchase) 

No. of posts: 06 

(04 post - UR & 02 post - OBC) 

02 कननष्ठसि्िाययसहायक(वित्तएिंयखेा) 

पि क सखं्या:/2 

(/ पि–अनारक्षितएिं/ पि– अनसुिू्त जानत) 
Junior Secretariat Assistant (Finance & Accounts) 

No. of posts: 02 

(01 post – UR & 01 post - SC) 

*Abbreviation: UR-Unreserved; SC-Scheduled Caste; OBC-Other backward classes.  

4. उपरोतितआििेनकेअन्यनन0 ंनएिंशतेंपहयेकेसमानरहेंकी  

Other terms and conditions of the aforesaid advertisement shall remain unchanged. 

 

 

S/d- 

्शासननकअि कारी0Administrative Officer 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


